Group Control Energy
BMU 产品规格书
BMU Specification
Version：V1.0
Page  1  of  11 Pages
BMU04-24S8T12F
产品规格书
Specification

Version：V1.0
Page  3  of  11 Pages
1. 命名规则 Naming Rules
BMUⓐⓐ-ⓑⓑSⓒⓒTⓓⓓF
ⓐⓐ:硬件版本号 Hardware version
ⓑⓑ:电芯串数 Number of battery strings
ⓒⓒ:温度探头个数 Number of temperature sensors
ⓓⓓ:外接风扇额定电压 Rated voltage of external fan
如：BMU07-24S08T48F，表示硬件版本号为 07，24 串电芯 8 个温度，驱动额定电压 48V
的风扇。
For example: BMU07-24S08T48F, which means that the hardware version number is 0
7, with 24 string cells and 8 temperature sensors, driving a fan with a rated voltage of 48V.
2. 技术参数 Performance Parameters
适用电池类型
Suitable for
battery
磷酸铁锂电池
Lithium-ion
温度检测
Temperature
detection
数目 Number 8
精度 Accuracy ±2℃
量程 Range -30~100℃
电压检测
Voltage
detection
数目 Number 19S
精度 Accuracy ±10mV
量程 Range 0~5V
均 衡 方 式
Balance Type
被动均衡 Passive equilibrium
均衡电流
Balance
Current
100 mA@3.5V
风扇
Fan
模组额定电压非 48V，电流小于 500mA@12V
Rated voltage is not 48V：current less than 500mA
模组额定电压为 48V，电流小于 500mA
48V Rated voltage is 48V：current less than 500mA
通信方式
Communicati
on
CAN 2.0B
供电
Power supply
12V DC
Group Control Energy
BMU 产品规格书
BMU Specification
Version：V1.0
Page  4  of  11 Pages
功耗
Power
consumption
≦20mA
尺 寸
Dimensions
210*81*26mm（W*H*D）
3. 外观图片 Appearance picture
4. BMU 安装设计参考 BMU installation bin design reference
4.1 .1BMU 内嵌安装在电池模组内部，预留好 BMU 左右两侧接线空间。并设计可拆卸仓
盖，见下图：
The BMU is embedded in the battery module, and the wiring space on the left and right
sides of the BMU is reserved. The detachable cover is designed, as shown in the figure
below
Group Control Energy
BMU 产品规格书
BMU Specification
Version：V1.0